Steven L. Beshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Kamal Doshi Shared Sites, LLC 1390 Chain Bridge Road #40 Mclean, VA 22101



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky gov

December 14, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00440

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/tw Enclosure



Steven L. Beshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

David Jantzi Consultant Boulevard Properties, LLC 7383 Utica Blvd. Lowville, NY 13367



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615
Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460
psc.ky.gov

December 14, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00440

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/tw Enclosure



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

1	ln	tŀ	ne	M	lai	He	٦r	0	f	•

APPLICATION OF SHARED TOWERS, LLC AND)	
AMERICAN CELLULAR CORPORATION FOR)	
ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC)	CASE NO.
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT)	2007-00440
A WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY AT 510)	
HEATH ROAD, BURNSIDE, KENTUCKY 42519 IN)	
THE COUNTY OF PULASKI, SITE NAME: ALPINE)	

ORDER

This matter arose upon the motion of William and Dessie Calhoun, by counsel, filed December 6, 2007, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 3(8), for full intervention.

The Commission being otherwise sufficiently advised, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the motion is granted, and William and Dessie Calhoun are hereby made parties to these proceedings.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 14th day of December, 2007.

By this Commission

ATIEST:

Executive Directors